
January 6th, 1941. 

Motion by Commissioner Sallee, seconded by Commissioner Morley, that the 

following bonds be approved: 

NAME COMPANY AMOUNT 

Andy Stokes, County Clerk Continental Casualty Co. $5,000.00 
A.. Garland Marrs, Sheriff Continental Casualty Co. 10,000.00 . 
D. A. Rowe, Assessor Continental Casualty Co. 1,000.00 
Cal Crum, Court Clerk Continental Casualty Co. 5,000.00 
Sam A. Neely, Justice of Peace Hartford Accident & Indemnity. Co. 1,000.00 
E. D, Carmichael, Justice of Peace. The National Mutual Casualty Co.. 1,000.00 
Harry H. Hamilton, J.P. , ; Standard Accident Insurance Co. 1,000.00 
F. QO. Whiteley, Constable | Continental Casualty Co. 1,000.00 
Floyd V. “reeman, J.P. United States Fidelity & Guaranty Co. 1,000.00 
Robert A. Smith, Constable | .United States Fidelity & Guaranty Co. 1,000.00 
Walter A. Turner, Constable ~ The Western Casualty & Surety Co. 1,000.00 
Jesse P. Gunter, Constable Continental Casualty Company 1,000.00 

Je M. Ishmael, Justice of Peace Personal Bond 1,000.00 
H. L. Coker, Justice of Peace 4 " 1,000.00 
W. C. Showman, Justice of Peace " " 1,000.00 
Joseph Daniel Kelly, Justice of 

: Peace. " it 1,000.00 
T. E. Harris, Justice of Peace " " 1,000.00 
H. V. Zahner, Constable . " " 1,000.00 
Kelly Jones, Constable " 1 1,000.00 
W. M. Benton, Constable " " - 1,000.00 
R. L. Jones, Constable " " 1,000.00 
W. E. Sims, Constable " " 1,000.00 
Cregg Cooper, Constable " i 1,000.00 
Andy Newell, Constable " " 1,000.00 

Upon roll call, the following vote was taken; Shepard, Aye; Morley, Aye; Sallee, Ayee 

Motion carried. 

Motion by Commissioner Shepard, seconded by Commissioner Morley, that the 

appointments as submitted by Andy. Stokes, County Clerk, and their salaries for the ensuing 

term, be and the same are. hereby confirmed: 

‘ .M. Ke. Owen $200.00 Per month 
Juanita Price 157.50 " 
Maybelle Pendleton 170.00 " " 
L. E. Cavender 157.50 " #% 
E. L. Terrill 157.50 " " 
Alice Childress 157.50 " " 
Margaret Calhoun 157.50 " " 
Bertha H. Roby 157.50 " 
Leland B. George 157.50 " " 
Don C. Kile 157.50 " 
H. Rogers 157.50 " " 
He Be Belt 200.00 tt " 

F, A. Barber 190.00 " " 

Upon roll call, the following vote was taken: Shepard, Aye; Morley, Aye; Sallee, Ayee 

Motion carried. 


